
 

 

 

Date: 25th March 2023 

To,  

Corporate Relationship Department,  

BSE Limited,  

Phiroze Jeejheebhoy Towers,  

Dalal Street,  

Mumbai-532370 

Scrip Code: 519397 

Sub: Voting Results of Postal Ballot (E-voting) and Scrutinizer Report  

Ref: Regulation 44(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulation 2015 

With reference to the above, we herewith enclose the voting results as per regulation 44(3) 

of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 along with 

the scrutinizer report dated 25th March 2023 for the notice of the postal ballot dated 10th 

February 2023. 

The resolution mentioned in the Notice of the Postal Ballot were passed with the requisite 

majority. The resolution are deemed as passed on the last date of the e-voting period, i.e., 

Thursday, 23rd March 2023. 

The voting results along with the scrutinizer report are also being made available on the 

Company’s website at www.sharatindsutries.com 

Kindly take the same on records. 

Thanking You, 

 

Yours Sincerely, 

 

For SHARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

 

 

 

SHARAT REDDY 

WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR 

DIN:02929724 

 

http://www.sharatindsutries.com/


1.Special Resolution:Approving the appointment of Mrs. Geetha Adhyam Bindu (DIN: 07017187) as an Independent Director

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF SHARES HELD NO OF VOTES 
POLLED

NO OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR

NO OF VOTES 
AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR ON VOTES 

POLLED

% OF VOTES AGAINST 
ON VOTE POLLED

(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100
E-VOTING 9314441 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 9314441 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 86700 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 86700 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 12611359 26510 26510 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 12611359 26510 26510 0 100 0

GRAND TOTAL 22012500 26510 26510 0 100 0

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF SHARES HELD NO OF VOTES 
POLLED

NO OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR

NO OF VOTES 
AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR ON VOTES 

POLLED

% OF VOTES AGAINST 
ON VOTE POLLED

(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100
E-VOTING 9314441 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 9314441 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 86700 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 86700 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 12611359 26510 23362 3148 88.13 11.87
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 12611359 26510 23362 3148 88.13 11.87

GRAND TOTAL 22012500 26510 23362 3148 88.13 11.87

NAME OF THE COMPANY: SIN-SHARAT INDUSTRIES LTD

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Special Resolution

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution? No

% OF SHARES POLLED ON 
OUTSTANDING SHARES

(3)=(2/1)*100
PROMOTER AND PROMOTER~GROUP 0

0
0
0
0

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0
0
0
0
0

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 0.21
0
0
0

0.21
0.12

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Special Resolution

2.Special Resolution:Approving the remuneration to Mr. Prasad Reddy Sabbella (DIN:00069094) Managing Director for the Financial Year ending 
31st March 2023

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution? Yes

% OF SHARES POLLED ON 
OUTSTANDING SHARES

(3)=(2/1)*100
PROMOTER AND PROMOTER~GROUP 0

0
0
0
0

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0
0
0
0
0

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 0.21
0
0
0

0.21
0.12



NAME OF THE COMPANY: SIN-SHARAT INDUSTRIES LTD

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF SHARES HELD NO OF VOTES 
POLLED

NO OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR

NO OF VOTES 
AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR ON VOTES 

POLLED

% OF VOTES AGAINST 
ON VOTE POLLED

(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100
E-VOTING 9314441 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 9314441 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 86700 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 86700 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 12611359 23362 23362 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 12611359 23362 23362 0 100 0

GRAND TOTAL 22012500 23362 23362 0 100 0

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF SHARES HELD NO OF VOTES 
POLLED

NO OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR

NO OF VOTES 
AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR ON VOTES 

POLLED

% OF VOTES AGAINST 
ON VOTE POLLED

(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100
E-VOTING 9314441 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 9314441 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 86700 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 86700 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 12611359 26510 26510 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 12611359 26510 26510 0 100 0

GRAND TOTAL 22012500 26510 26510 0 100 0

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Special Resolution

3.Special Resolution:Approving the remuneration payable to Mr. Sharat Reddy Sabbella (DIN:02929724) Whole Time Director for the Financial 
Year ending 31st March 2023

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution? Yes

% OF SHARES POLLED ON 
OUTSTANDING SHARES

(3)=(2/1)*100
PROMOTER AND PROMOTER~GROUP 0

0
0
0
0

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0
0
0
0
0

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 0.19
0
0
0

0.19
0.11

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Special Resolution

4.Special Resolution:Approving the re-appointment of Mr. Prasad Reddy Sabbella (DIN:00069094) as a Managing Director for a term of 3 (three) 
years from 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2026

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution? Yes

% OF SHARES POLLED ON 
OUTSTANDING SHARES

(3)=(2/1)*100
PROMOTER AND PROMOTER~GROUP 0

0
0
0
0

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0
0
0
0
0

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 0.21
0
0
0

0.21
0.12



NAME OF THE COMPANY: SIN-SHARAT INDUSTRIES LTD

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF SHARES HELD NO OF VOTES 
POLLED

NO OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR

NO OF VOTES 
AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR ON VOTES 

POLLED

% OF VOTES AGAINST 
ON VOTE POLLED

(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100
E-VOTING 9314441 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 9314441 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 86700 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 86700 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 12611359 26510 26510 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 12611359 26510 26510 0 100 0

GRAND TOTAL 22012500 26510 26510 0 100 0

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Special Resolution

5.Special Resolution::Approving the re-appointment of Mr. Sharat Reddy Sabbella (DIN:02929724) as a Whole-time Director for a term of 3 
(three) years from 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2026.

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution? Yes

% OF SHARES POLLED ON 
OUTSTANDING SHARES

(3)=(2/1)*100
PROMOTER AND PROMOTER~GROUP 0

0
0
0
0

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0
0
0
0
0

0.12

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 0.21
0
0
0

0.21
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